ME 44-1987

ACORD, JO
ADAMS , JOSEPH

e I R AR

AEBY, BILLY BROWN

(.

AEBY, NEIL

AEROMARINE SUPPLY COMPANY
ALABAMA DRIVERS LICENSE
ALONZO, CLOVINA

AMERICAY - SOUTHERN AFRICA COUNCIL
ANDERSON, PATRICIA

ASHE, BOBBY FRED

ATLANTA, GEORGIA ADDRESSES

AUSTIN, BLACKY

AUSTIN, JOSEPH ELMER

AUTOMOBILE PURCHASE

AUTOMOBILE REGISTRATION

AVALON CLEANERS & LAUNDRY, INC.
BANK OF AMERICA MONEY ORDERS

BANK, SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX
BARNETT, LEO

i O S R Y e
o ERET

BARTENDING, INTERNATIOWAL SCHOOL OF

95
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ME 44-1987

BEDSPREAD

(-MLBEER, SCHRITZ CAN
BMMN,RK@&M
BINOCULARS, BANNER BY BUSHNELL
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA ADDRESS
'BLOCK, JULIUS

BOND JAMES

BOOKMAN, CHARLES CALVIN.

Cians

BRADLEY, JAMES H,

<=

BRADLEY, JIMMY Z.

BRITTON, THOMAS

BROWN, JAMES W,

BURNS, BOBBY

D

CALLAWAY, LORRAINE

CANADIAN POSTAL MONEY ORDERS
CANADIAN RESIDENCE

CAPITOL HOMES

CARPENTER, JEROME

CARPBNTER JEMMY

A

CARPENTER; RUBY

-

CONTINENTAL DANCE CLUB STUDIO '

CORT FOX FORD-COMPANY ,
COX, EVEREIT WAYNE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

CREWS, THOMAS B, 53
Stonca, e

CURTIS, RAY LOUIS..... 83,
DAY, GINGER 79
DANCING LESSONS | 12,
HEFGRASSE, MAR IAN 29

DENNéﬁQA.MAQIE | o

' DENNIS, DYRELL 78,

"DONIAN, MICHAEL 44

e

DONIAN, SUSAN . 44

I

DOWDA, LEWIE .. . 54, 55, 69, 70
DRAKE, CARL BENTON 50, 60, 71

LR it

DYKEMA, DALE LEROY 22

e

P

EDMONDSON, GEORGE : 54

en”

FLETCHER, JAMES C, C 70

FORMULA, E, Z. = * . . 10
FREEMAN, DR, MARK O, e 16
FRIENDSHIP CLUB ‘ 12
FULLER, MABLE . 45
FUTURA BOOKS, INC. 8, 26

GALT, ERIC : 8, 10, 12, 22,
= 23, 24, 33, 37

GALT, ERIC S, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12,
| 14, 15,
19, 20,
23, 24,
27, 28,
31, 32,
38

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

_ GANN, ORVILLEIEARNEST

GARCIA, MATEQO LOPEZ
GARNERP JIMMY DELTON

1
e ————

GAWRON, JOHN EUGENE

sy

GOODIN, BEN

GRIDLEY, MELVIN O,

GUINAN, FRANK JOSEPH

H. BECKMAN CHEVRON SERVICE STATION
HARRIS, SUE

HEDGPETH, C, M.

HILL, FLOYD EVANS
HILL, STERLING JUNIOR

HOME SERVICE LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING COMPANY
HOTEL, REBEL MOTOR |

HURTT JOHN K,

’ JAPANESE HANDCUFFS
JOHNSON, DONALD

JOHNSON JOHN E,

KATZWINKEL, ANITA LOUISE

. KELLER JOHN R.

KINGQ DR. MARTIN LUTHER, JR. - SHOOTING

KLEMP, HAROLD DEAN ’

e

LAIL, PAUL ALVIN

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

LAMPHERE, JACK . : 63

f : :
LARSON, ERIC 52

o

LAUNDRY & CLEANERS : | 18, 21, 33, 36

LAUNDRY MARKS 18, 21, 22, 3%,
37

LEE, MARIE 85

LEEHY, JIM 83

LILLIBRIDGE, CECIL , ' : 56

LOCAL SWINGER < _ 25, 26

t

LOCKSMITH LEDGER | 27

LOCKSMITHING INSTITUTE - | 9, 10, 20, 24,

26, 28, 30, 31
LOMAX, LOUIS ' 84, 86
LOPEZ, MATEO GARCIA 56

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, ADDRESSES | 15, 22
LOWMEYER, HARVEY - ” 30, 31, 38
MAHER, MILDRED o 45

'MAHER, WILLIAM E, | 45

MAIL FORWARDING SERVICE . . 23
MAP OF MEXICO | 32

MARTIN, MARIE 29, 79, 80, 81,
" 84

MARTIN, RUSSELL LEE , - 87

MARTINELLO, MARIE : , 79

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

MAYBERRY, FRANK

McBRIDE, WILLIARD J.

MEDRANO, MANUELA AGUIRRE

e

MENNEN AFTA SHAVING LOTION BOTTLE

MEXICAN ADDRESSES
MILES, BILLY EDWARD

MODERN PHOTO BOOK STORE
MORALES, IRMA

MOTEL, PROVINCIAL

NANCE, GINGER

NATIONAL DANCE STUDIO

NEW ORLEANS TRIP

NEWSPAPER, COMMERCIAL APPEAL
NEWSPAPER, FREE PRESS

NOLAN, WALTER E.

NUNN, HOWARD

R

O'CONNOR, JIM
OWENS, JAMES COAMA

PEPPER, ALBERT BENNY

PEPPER, CAROL RAY

PIEDMONT LAUNDRY
PORTER, ROBERT DALE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

POWELL, ROBERT LYNN ' 63, 65
PRUETT, RAY : 63, 74, 75
PSYCHOLOGIST | | 16
RADIO, CHANNEL MASTER . 3%
B 45
RAY, JAMES EARL 8, 13, 29, 30,
| 32, 33, 35,
o - 36, 37, 38
I | ~ 42, 50, 88
1T ] B 0
. ‘~ s0, &7
RAYNES, JERRY 40
RENFRO, RALrn o 67
RHobE;sfo | | ' 20
RICHARDSON, JAMES EDWARD 64,
RIFE, VERNON ELMO . 77

RIFE, WALTER TERRY _ ]

RIFLE, REMINGTON GAME-MASTER

RIGGER, DONALD DEAN | , 64

ROSE, ORLAN EUGENE k 65

RUSSELL, GEORGE WILLIAM 65 -
RUSSELL, JAMES R. \ 65

RYAN, FRANK DELANO - 43

I | 43

(
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ME 44-1987

RYAN, MELBA MARIE |
SARTAIN, CAROL
SARTAIN, MICHAEL
SARTAIN, WILLARD

SCHUBERT, PATRICIA 26

SERO, HARRY
SERVICE STATIONS : 25
SHURNICK, GLEN , e, 75
STEIN, CHARLES J. . b, 29, 79, 81,
STEIN, RITA - 2, 79, 81,
4, 85
STONE, THERESA ‘
STREET, GJERDIS _
 SUPERIOR BULK FILM COMPANY ff 14, 1?, 16
T-SHIRT | 3
TIFFANY ENTERPRISES ? 28
TOMASO, MYRIAL :
UNDERSHORTS -
UNDERWOOD, IVAN DALE
U, S. POSTAL MONEY ORDERS
VALENTI, JOHN
VERNON, JEROME WALLIS
WADE, KENNETH LEE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

WALLACE, JAMES D,

WHITE, JERRY WAYNE

WILLARD, JOHN
YORK ARMS COMPANY

ZAVALOFSKI, MILTON

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI CLEVELAND

FBI KAN CITY

105 PM URGENT &§/7/68 PHM.

TO CINCINNATI, CLEVELAND, MEMPHIS
FROM KANSAS CITY 44-760

MURKIN
RE MEMPHIS TEL TO BUREAU JUNE SEVEN, SIXTYEIGHT,

RECEIVING OFFICES DISCONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE PAUL
OSBORN BRIDGEMAN, MSP NO, ONE ZERO ONE THREE FOUR, AS HE WAS

LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED BY MINNEAPOLIS DIVISION THIS DATE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
P

END : Qﬂ

LJL | puﬁ

4
o
v

v vi/f s -

NN

FBI CLEVELAND-

SEARCHED INDEXED

SERIALIZED 2% FILED oz }
b 4

A oo
JUMY - 1858
Al

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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G/6/68

ATRTEL

SAC, KANSAZS CITY  (44-780)

HURKIN L/'

Re Kansas 1ty-aummary airtel

Enclaspd for cach receiv: »ffice ;¢ pnotograph of
PAUL OSBORY RIDG AN, Kansas Ci 'b“'-fl , Police. Deparitment
FL0w182.

Enclosed “heLmhrapu for use N t gduluﬂ to locate
SRIBGEMAN, a former fellow inmate of - DAY, for interview.

2 - . Chicage (Enc. 1)

-~ Cleveland (Enc. 1))
Oklahoma City (huc.
Sacranento (Yne. 1)
Kancsas City

i B

M

1)

WS - b

D ‘/\/ INDEXED -
LihLizeD L FIED T

Th - € 1968

Fub —~LLEVEL %
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FBI CLEVELAND

URGENT 6/8/68 GJIM

TO ALL SACS

FROM DIRECTOR 44-338861

MURKXIN

SUBJECT JAMES EARL RAY APPREHENDED AT LONDON,
ENGLAND, JUNE EIGHT INSTANT. DISCONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE

~ AND REMOVE ALL STOPS.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
END
LJL
FB3I CLEVELAND
B

- }
—n A

Ao .

o

SEAPCHED ________.l’\’D“(,.D S
’SERIALWED SRR o 1 5:1) S

rm—‘»r

i
et
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AIRTEL - ' "~ AIR MAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565) A7k Ciﬁ%«/%ﬁﬁsaa}ﬁg

MURKIN

, Enclosed herewith is a favorable editorial
concerning the Bureau's performance in the MURKIN in~
vestigation, appearing in "The Plain Dealer", 6/9/63,

It is respectfully requested that a letter of
appreciation be directed to Mr. THOMAS VAIL, Editor,
The Plain Dealer, 1801 Superior Avenue, NE, Cleveland,
Ohio 44114.

Indices Cleveland Division would not preclude
requested 1etter,

(Enclosures - 2)
and

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




o o DO e ”
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES @(NMENT
Memorandum

SAC, CLEVEIAND(44-565) DATE:  5/6/68

’

SA THOMAS L. BISHCP

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR
00 ME

L INSKY . .
Selinsky Movers, 401' x'ﬂww.,“CanLon, Ohlo Fnd advised
a§ follows: Hiscompawy has been working at the B.F. Goodrich
Company, Akron, Ohio for the paOt several months mov11g heavy
equipment., He advised this is a small crew ope~at10n and on
5/29/68, acrcording to payroll records the only iRjdividuals
who were at Goodrlch on that date were RILCHARD SCNCONOVE
Foreman, Employed for the Rjast three years., Wllﬂﬁﬁw GARN,
Empployed for the past 15 ye@rs and STEVE KOWAR, empjoyed o e
andyon for the past 4 yearsd He advised Quperlntend nt BALPE
agyggg might have also beenéﬁff and on the property Goodrich

on that date. He advised th only individual he has never
persdnally observed is STEVE NOMAR who 1s employed eutof

Locay 17, Bridge Structural a®d OUrnamental Iron Workers Union,
Akron, xGhlo. A photo of souéﬁﬁ JAMES EARL RAY, IO # 4182 was
dLsplﬁjed to MR, SELINSKY and hey advised this 1nd1v1dual does
not look familiar to him as any émployee the company has ever
had. Employee WILLIAM GARN, was Sbserved by SA BISHCP on

this date and interviewed and he does not resemble subjéct at
all and he was eliminated by comparison of fingerprints.

MR. RALPH BENTON, Superintendant, appeared at MR, SELINSKY's
office on this date and he was likewise eldminated. MR. BENTON
observed the photo of subject and stated STEVE KOMAR who has-
worked for him since 1965 does resemble the subject somewha,
however, KOMAR, is heavier, and is52 years of age. He advised
he does not recall having’ seen any individual at Goodgrich

who resembles subject RAY. :

Inasmuch as all employegs of SELINSKY have been employed
and are well known, since 1965 fand hefore, no further actions
are being taken , g

| & - Cleveland
TLB:tlb

. i
SEARCHED NDEXED —5—

SERIALIZED. &4__FILED .=
JUNIO 1968

§Bl — CLEVELAND

5010-108 -0
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ARTEL . - 0 AIR WAL

T mz‘mcmz, #hr ;mﬂ.? E;s RTCORDS (%m-aaael)
FROM: - SAC, cm&rﬁmm _(atz».ﬁsm \

‘ﬁﬁﬂﬁlﬁ :

. ' Enf:luset% hemwith are’ *ﬁwa :mp:{es aach af &
" favorable editorial anmd cartoon concerning the ﬁuwau 5
- performmace in the MUBKIN investigation, These nems '
: a;pp&a ed in t}za “ﬁ'ﬁlewlami P;mgs"’ on (5/1!3/’68. .

, : It ,m refxmctmuy mqueﬂtaﬁ that a letter @f
appvaaia‘bﬁun be directed to THOMAS L. BOARDMAN,. Editor,
Clsveliand Press, 891 lakeside Avenue, Cleoveland, Ohio 44114.
Mr. BOARDMAN j& an SAC Contact of i:be clavelaud offwe T
(&zf;le @&»63239, C¥file Emwl)") .

- Indices i:‘lweim;d mvm&on wmlé nw& w&e:}.ude
rmuested letter. , , _ o

o

xwﬁnmau (Enclesums - 4&)
,uﬁ"ﬂlﬁ?ﬂl&ﬂé )
CGC:DG -
- £7)

- e/c -"‘-8{)—29 .
' . 80-502

7}(\}(6
BRI Y s W-”sl

“>/é/ 5635/-* 4///3

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




JJune 10, 1968

Sirs:

I refer to the encircled paragraph in today's (June 10) Press. I do not know if what T
say will be helpful, but I thought I should let you know. )

I enclose a flight tlcket receipt whlch as you can see was for my son statloned in
Ft. Gordon, Ga.

When he arrived in Cleveland, Ohio, I met him at the Hopkins Airport and he told me

at that time there was a man aboard that e flight who very much resembled the com~-
posite drawing being showm on T.V. of the fugitive who was wanted. We discussed the -
possibility of this being the man and then dismissed it from our minds for two reasons:
one, being that surely he would not have been in the Atlanta vicinity so shortly after

the assassination, and secondly because Pvt, Harry did not want to appear a publicity
seeker.

When it was discovered helwas in Toronto, I assumed his method of arriving there was
probably already known. When I last spoke with my som, Pvt. Harry, it was yesterday,
Sunday, June 9. Again he stated that Cleveland would have been a possible route to.
Toronto. But he still was uncertain what to do, assuming also, it was water over the
bridge and the man's method of travel was already. ascertained.

Today, after reading the press article, I have concluded this might, just possibly, be
a lead; whether of value or not, for you people to determine.

I definitely do not want. any publicity for having submitted.this information, and neither
would my son. I enclose the receipt for his flight ticket which will give you the

flight information and airline. Perhaps a questioning of personnel aboard that flight,
or a check of other passengers, would bring additional information to light.

Please remember,. Pvt. Harry maﬁe his observation on the strengbh of a composite picture.
However, prior to entering the service, he worked as a journeyman compositor on a newspaper
and is automatically trained. to observe details.

I am deeply sorry now that we did not bring this information to you, but there are alway
so many false leads, that we tho t perhaps we would look foolish. \\
AW

We truly do not want any public1ty of any kind for having reported this, and I trust you %
will keep my letter conf1dent1a1 If it proves of value, we are only doing what any
citizen should.

I am mailing a copy of this letter to Pvt. Harry at Ft. Gordom, so that he will know what
I have done. As stated before, it is done on the basis of the paragraph encircled in

the newspaper article. 3

- A
e *Vﬁ?JZLZZQiy aebies, °

/9@ . etia... D 7§ééé:: s E8IESY
s 34€ 2. Sru Bde
%s As eSS oo g
3&?0 < v b SEaidd, 22&Dﬁl‘ﬂ)
~ "1 11968

l}ﬂ——CLEVELAND
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PREPAID TICKET ORDER |ricrers eescrieco nenzon
i E
o PURCHASER'S RECEIPT YC"LRLR:!:"HSU BM

SOLD SUB; IECT TO TARIFF REGULATIONS

PASSENGER(S) N.\ﬁ%(s) NOT TRANSFE{RABLE ’Mf/;‘ 2

~ oY |

Pirw JD. Hakay ! . '@PM
_J0 @ )wj»»«%j, Pl | BPR = ﬁ:;S
] cITY % F’;?/jé ) . lw_z_vm EXCHUGE/FOR . i {ji Lbfr{ ﬁ g\ﬁf“

FARE BASIS f/cLass E TIME SraTus : §o

. DATE AND PLACE ORIGINAL I5SUE] 1=l "?i
A -0 . P e
e L//é K DATE/PLAGE ISSUE THIS TICRET

7 FORM GF PAYMENT FURCRASER ADDRESS T TELEFHONE
AYIE: @0/0/1(/ : » ,

[N

’

TICKET KUMBER

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. To obtain refund, this recel.pt must be presented to United Air Lines, Inc.
ticket office.

2. Voluntary refunds will be made only to purchaser.

3. Issuance of thls order by United Air Lines does not constitute guarantee

for passenger s acceptance of , tlckets offered.

. Instruction to travel must be handled directly between the purchaser and
passenger.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



very plausxble possibilit ‘as sa

of evldence every to: the source of his funds w ', checka

and lf there was‘a con-

oy it will be discovered LA
¢ said. ) )

ly.for travel and to. frequen
who.“lived 4. llfe ‘of. rundown mghtclubs and bars £
who’ obtairied” funds mlghf ha"e “corhe " TromT 3«;

weeks later on’JuIy 13, two_
men robbed an Alton bank e
iof $27,000, They haye never .
been found, and officials said
rtoday that & witness -to- the monMSe%r%e ISlneé'd Ray‘ﬂe
robbery believes .Ray may Op /2y 510 uon

) resemble one of the robbers p

-'Canada using

|- If & posxtive 1dent1fcation
_|is made by the wltness ‘When
‘| Ray'is-extradited ‘tg the. U.

| or a murder- charge fil d"by
Memphis authorities’ in- ‘he
. | King, slaying, the sourca:of
. |Ray's funds, .may,..be.:ex"
plamed

Meant

whether he had
stashed away inthe;

’ authorxtles quickly i

‘There still“are ‘mystérlous the FBL Reng

.. |gaps in the trial Ray - fol-
lowed 0 ,‘eIude capture after

" | white Mustang . the
| King was mur diete
e abandoned lt in %tlaﬁffrz’f eaﬂy ]
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2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. sac, savmm ,
sae, cmmam (&#-565) (P)
' ‘Cleveland on thia date recaived a 1etter from -
Mrs, NIEA HARRY, 3498 Bosworth Road, Cleveland, Chio, in which
she advised that her son, Private WILLIAM D, HAERY; flew from .
Atlanta, Georgia, to Glevel&nd, Ohio, on 4/6/68 on United
Air Lines Fligm: 396Y.

Mrs. HARRY stated that when hey gon arriveé in

' 'Cleveland on that date he had %old her thet there was a man

" aboard that flight who very much reégembled the compogite
- drawing that was shown at that time on TV of ﬁhe fugitive who
later turned out’ to be. JRMES EﬂR& RAY. T

- Mrs. HABRY advised that she is sorry that they dia net
bring this information to the FBI's attention at that time,

. but she was fearful that. it was 8 false -lead and thought perhaps

. they would. look foolish,  She further advised thst she did nat
-want’ any publicity of any kind for having provided thls

- information at this time, and she trusts that her letter will

. be kept confidential., She furnished the present address of her
- son, who according to her, was the one who cobserved the
individual whc resambled the composite photo ‘of RAY.

| GAVANNAH: |

.. AT FoRT Gomm,, GEORGIA o

W11 contact Private WILLIAM D, HARRY, %
_:Gompany G, 3rd Bn., SQU BDE. USASESS, Fart Gordon, orgia,

| 2 - Savannah ' '

| Memphis (&&-1987 O ;ffVVl -;4<uzﬂ“m I
@ Oleveland f‘ . ) S Co :~ 3.; Cone \.,?f::-ww ;

- o
mm;f&wmmw g
Y

s WM

e S5 yuf -
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v 4&».565

and interview him in comsction With the individual he observed - .
aboard VAL Flight 396¥ on 4/6/68 as to possibly being identical‘g v
with JAMES EARL RAY, R

: Gleveland conducting no addiﬁional investigatlon in
thzs m&ttar prior to interview of HAERX at which time Savannah
. will setrforth appropriate leads. - : » . } o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



o g EEEZE%E%Z;E‘?:‘)J.!:-H.S \Q .
UNITED STATES GO NMENT
Memorandum

To ! SAC, CLEVEILAND (44-565) . DATE:
ATTN: SA M. MC CANN

SA JOHN WALLACE WERTZ -

6/12/68

SUBJECT:  ‘'"MURKIN"

Re Kansas City teletype to Bureau, et al, dated 6/6/68.
of lead contained in retel,
in an effort to locate and
James Bridgeman:

The lead was to Adentify the suscriber of Akron telephone num-
ber 836-7989 and interview this person regarding the whereabouts of
JACQUELINE KLINE, aka., who called this number sometime between 4/19 -
5/19/68 from Kansas, and who reportedly would be in the company of
PAUL BRIDGEMAN.

On 6/6/68 a review of various city directories, etc. for the
Akron, Ohio area, revealed phone number 836-7989 is issued to THE
GORDON MEMORTIAL HOME, INC., 1260 Collier Road, Akron, with an apparent
extension in the home of ROBERT L. GORDON, 666 Nome Ave., Akron, the
President of Gordon Memorial Home, Inc.

On 6/7/68, a review of arrest files of‘the Akron Police Dept.
and Summit County Sheriff's Office reflected no record of GORDON, or
of KLINE.

On 6/7/68, ROBERT
cerning the call pIzced .

GORDON, 666 Nome Ave. was interviewed con-
\LINE from Kansas. He said he recalled
receiving a phone call from JACKIE KLINE about a month ago. She told
him he had buried her father 3About 12 years ago and that she had lost
all contact with her family since leaving Akron, and could he please
give her the current address and phone number of her uncle PAUL KLINE,
so she could get in touch with him.

GORDON said he remembered burying HYMAN KLINE about 12 years ago
and that at that time HYMAN's wife, name unrecalled, lived on Wiltshire
Ave., Akron. He also remembers HYMAN's brother was PAUL EXi® KLINE,
who is the manager of Tire Industries, Inc., 1779 Marvo Drive, Akron,
business phone 773-7891, home address 615 Ridgecrest Road, Akron, phone
number unknown.

He furnished JACKIE KLINE with the b

iness addﬁ%fs and'phon

U §

SEARCHED _____ INDEXED _._Ler |

SERIAL‘A’CL)(‘A“ Ll _A/

|
i
JUN1 31858 ,
|

f{ @?J} / 2y 7;%ﬁ?ﬁf;7 bﬁﬁ?é&

5010-~108-08
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& . ®

number of PAUL KLINE, as she requested, and that was the extent of
his telephonic conversation with JACKIE KLINE.

GORDON said he was unable to furnish any additional informa-
tion and did not know the current whereabouts of JACKIE KLINE.

That same day, efforts to contact PAUL KLINE at 615 Ridge-
crest Road and at Tire Industries, Inc. met with negative results.

Thereafter, I was advised to discontinue efforts to locate
JACKIE KLINE, as PAUL BRIDGEMAN had been located.

The above is being submitted for the file.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6/11/68
ROUTING?§{;P TO ALL FIELD OFFICES

J/ ;
Fnomfzg}g sic, MEMPHIS‘;ii;;QQT) ()

RE: JAMES FARL RAY] aka -
FUGIT IVE
CR - CONSPIRACY; UFAC - ROBBERY

00: MEMPHIS

Re report of SA JOE C, HESTER 6/5/68 at Memphis.

Page 17, paragraph 4, lime 6 - 12/17/67, should
be 12/7/67.

Please correct your copies,

SAC ROBERT G. JENSEN

TOR :tjm

)
A 1A Ea
| SEARGHED LR INDTHED o
' SeRMZED SR o P

JUNT 31968

Frol—c o o

177 4

y
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Complaint Form ’ ) . .
FD-71 (Rev. 7-21-67) ; . ' '

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [ Negative T[] See below

Subject’s name arid aliases Character of ecase -

MR KN <k

Complainant

T, Loerind /z/;bzzm/

Comp lam t received

‘ | & Personal Qﬂlephomc Date C /3) éfl"xme /0 ‘Jﬂ’4

Address of subject ] . | Complainant’s address and telephone number
o | (Wbl Soorls (Llar CO.
V372 .0, cv (oy/~66/6)

Race | sex . | Het; Hai Bulld ' . Birth date and B1rthplace

. [ Male y : -
Age . i Y i Complexion |
] Female . : o

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint W/GW/VZ/V&‘? WMW
WMWW&MMM@MW/ v

ol Ly orihea, Bodil. frume fol 1725 2%

»w £

W%Mw,@/@&%%ﬁy/’

Subject’s
~ Description

JUN 13

£8] — CLEVELAND

(AgenD) - T — Y
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.'Honorable Thamas Vaﬂ

© Rditor -
_“'The Plaih Dealer '

"% 1801 Superior Avenué, Northeast
T w‘“(':lct:.tvenlami, Ohio 44114 -

: :“9»; Dear’ Mr. Vail

I have had the opportunity to read the

Ty ‘ediforial, "an's Arrest Tribute to Tendcity, " which'
- appeared in the June 9th edition of your, paper. I very o ;:., s
.. much-appreciate your favorable cominents concerning ;. ‘
. --.the cooperative effort of law enforcement agencies on an

. international scale which resulted in; the apprehension oi
‘-‘;James E‘a.rl Ray. e ] : :

T 3 am eertainly pleased that you have
2 ‘.expressed o your readers your high regard for the work

- of the' FBY and those other agencles which gave such . . R
.- * splendid cooperation in: thia 1nvestigation. Your, support U e

is deeply appreciated | 7_
K Sincerely yours, i
Es !Es_ig@x; @,ﬁm O

Cleveland (44-565)
Reurairtel 6/ 10/ 68

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



6-13-68

~ AIR MAIL .

TO‘- DIRECTBR, EBI (44~38861)
FROQ‘ SAC, CLEVELAND (&4*565)

 yumRIN

Enclcsed herewith are two copies of a favorable )
editorial concerning. the Bureau's performance im the MURKIN
investigation.- This editorial appeared in the "Youagstown
Vindicator" on 6/11/68. N :

1t is respectfully requested that 8 letter of
appreciation be directed to WILLIAM BROWN, Manager,
Youngstown Vindicator, Vindicator Squara and west Boardman,
Youngstown, Ohio 44503. L _ _

- ‘ -~ Indices Cleveland ﬁivision would nat preclude
" requested letter. ' o , .

. _3-Bureal ™ asures - 2)
W -

JOR : DG :

¢

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Q

FBI

Date: 6-12-68

. Transmit the following in

(Type in plain toxt or code)

{Priority or Hethod of Mailing)

SAC, ALBANY

FROM:  SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) P

| MURKIN

In view of subject's apprehension, any office having
outstanding leads or requests for circularization in any publica-
tion of any kind should cancel outstanding request now.

A & D, |

2 Albany e
1 All Continental Offices
1 Memphis

RGJ :BN
(56)

LY~ 445~ 44
| PRGUED _____ (NDExeD [
/ -;.)AU{EQ_, ?:Av-”' oy |

Tgrios

£

e, g | LBl ClkveLanD
J: i{-"‘ ,Jz.a_,,;:i/{,,gﬁw )
i

Sent : ) 'mj

Special’Agent in Charge
/

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 N 3010-106 !
MAY 1962 EDITION - 2
GSA GEM. REG. NO. 27 b

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO ALL AGENTS pate:  6/18/68

Wmu &, CUSICK

SUBJECT:
M@RKIH

In view of the appr@henglam of JAMES BARL RAY.
in London on 6/8/68, it iz requested that all stops placed
be removed comncerning the subject either under his true
name or aliases,

Tt is Purther directed that any cutstanding leads -
or requests for. circularizaetion im publications of any kind
should be canceled, ‘ :

All Agemts in this Division in compliance with
the ab@ve will pergomally remove all stops or requests fer

Flzabion blaced by them.

e

A%“/ ng%S" #3584

SEARCHED INDEXED... ]
SERIALIZED..£= fiLED ﬁ\'

Jur

o =— CLevisAnb

MA/( Utcpun 1222

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



._ June 17, 1968 .

: Honorable Thomas L. Boardman S
Editor . ST
Cleveland Press E
901 Lakeside Avenue ..
Cleveland‘ Ohio. 44114,

 Dear Mr. Boa.rdman. T

. Thz-m.z you ‘for the most favozable comments ‘
in your editorial, '"Superb Police Work," and the cartoon-
which appeared in the June 10th edition of your paper con-
cerning the cooperative effort of law enforcement agencies
on an intérnational scale Whlch resulted in the apprehensmn
of James Earl Ray » :

I very much appreciate-your expressing to
- your readers the high regard you hold for the work of the.
'FBI and those other agencies which gave such splendid -
cooperation in this investigation. I am encouraged by your-
continued. support. - R Lo e

Sincerely yours
s Edgar Hoovei‘

- Cleveland (44-565) -
Reurairtel 6-11-68. . - '
Attention SAC: Unless precluded by 1nf0rmat10n in your flles an
~ Agent of your office should contact cartoonist Roberts in an effort
- 'to tactfully obtain from-him the or1g1na1 cartoon. . It would be appre-
ciated if he would autograph it to. me. Furm_sh results of. _your , h[‘é
inquiry to the Bureau by 6- 24 68 _ oo -

O//_« o”o foy

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




KR

- Mr. William, Brown: '

. Manager - .

Youngstown Vindicator ST
Vindicator Square and West Boarc}man o

— Yoangstown, Ohio- 445{)3

Dear Mr. Brown'

Y

: - Special Aﬁ‘ent in Charge Cuslck, of our Cleveland -
: O’ifice “has forwarded to me a copy.of the editorial, "Don't Give -

- Up Easﬂy )" Which appeared in the June llth echtion of your paper s

It is reassuring to know of your approval of the ,

- work of this Bureau in the case mvolvmg James Earl Ray. Your -

_high regard, not only for the work of the FBI'but also for the

" - other-law enforcement agencxes which ‘gave such splendld coop—- K
eratlon in thls mvestlgatmn, is apprecmted :

Smcerely mu:es R

B .@dgaﬁ ;ﬂm

(1)- Cleveland: (44-565) ) -
 Reurairtel 6-13-68.

- INDERE
| SERIALIZED A1t FILED _)/\KJV\

1149 0 1856
dir—CLEVEL/x v,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




]

n s
FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)
wn b7 .

@

FEDERAL BUREAU OF "INVESTIGATION

6/20/68

private wiLLIAM pENNIS HARRY, AsN vus (NG
assigned to Company G, Third Battalion, Student Brlgade, _
U. 8., Army Southeastern Signal School,  (USASSS), Fort Gordon,
Georgia, advised he has been assigned to this unlt at Fort
Gordon since February 8, 1968, and his home address 1s 3498
Bosworth Road, Cleveland Ohio :

HARRY related tbat on April 6, 1968, he boarded
@ United Airlines flight #396Y from Atlanta Georgla, to
Cleveland, OChio, leaving Atlanta at approx1mately 6:30 PM,
as well as he could recall, and arriving Cleveland around
9:00 PM., He pointed out he has made séveral trips since
then to Cleveland, and for that reason his mind is confused

_as to the exact departure and arrlval time on thls flight on
April 6, 1968

HARRY continued that after boarding the plane at.
Atlanta, he observed a man to take a seat about six or seven
' TOWS- ahead of him, sitting on the right side of the plane,
HARRY was seated on the left side, and noticed that this man
bore a resemblance to the composite sketch being shown at the
time on television of the fugitive who later turned out to be
JAMES EARL BAY. He said that he does not recall that this
. man was carrying a briefcase or any other article and after
taking his seat, the man did not appear to pay any attention
to anyone else around the plane. However, he noticed that as
the man came aboard, he seemed to look around at the various
passengers already seated before taking his own seat.

‘HARRY said he did not pay much attention to this
man en route to Cleveland, does not recall if he talked to
anyone who may have been seated beside him, and did not observe
any further activity by this man until he left the plane at
Cleveland. HARRY said that he had to get a couple of dress
-uniforms before leaving the plane at Cleveland, and this

man left before he did. Consequently, HARRY did not see where

he went after leaving the plane. ;h¢«a é&;” éggi?g
R —TT

SER'AUZEM.HLED ﬁ;

6/18/68 Fort Gordon,; Georgia Sav nn@%l Li%%?BB
On . at . File # ;

SA CARLTON M. DILLARD - /bb 6/18/68

by Date dictated

This document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. .

e B
e , /
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SV 44-1768
2

o

According to HARRY, this man was about 35 - 37 years
old, his weight and height he would not estimate becasuse he -
paid more attention to the man after he was seated than
vefore, was dressed in a gray sport coat with white shirt and
dark tie, with dark trousers. He did not wear a hat and his
hair appeared to He of medium length, and was probably brown.
He said the man did not appear nervous to his recollegtion.

HARRY further stated he did not pay any attention
to this man's left ear to detect any difference betwesn the
left and right ears.

HARRY related that after he reached Cleveland, he
disc.ssged this matter with his mother, but he reached the
conclusion that this would not have been the fugitive because
he did not believe the fugitive would have gone back to
Atlants so soon after the murder of Dr. KING., Consequently,
he forgot the matter, thinking that it would not be important,
and would not have reported it had not his motper contacted

the FBI at Cleveland.

HARRY continued that he had made connections with
the United Airlines flight #296Y from Augusta, Georgia, by
Delta flight #423 to Atlanta on the same date.

HARRY said that he, prior to entering military service,
was & compositor and Linotype operator for the Hansfleld News
Journal Company, Mansfield, Ohio, for about tem years and for
about seven or eight wesks immediately prior to entering military
service with the"Toledo Blade?l Toledo, Ohio.

HARRY concluded by saying that he could not make a
positive statement as to whether this individual was JAMES
EARL RAY, but could only say that it might have been.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI v
Date: . 6/20/68

(Type in plaintext or chc:)
ARMAIL
. (Ptjiofity)

—_

TO : SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)
FROM: SAC, SAVANNAH (44-1768) (RUC)
MURKIN

Re Cleveland airtel to Savannah, 6/12/68.
< - Enclosed herewith for '.Cleveland are two copies of
an FD-302 reflecting interview with Private WILLIAM DENNIS
HARRY at Fort Gordon, Ga., 6/18/68,

Enclosed herewith for Memphis are 15 copies of
above~described FD-302.

LEAD
CLEVELAND DIVISION

AT CLEVELAND, OHIO

Will, unless advised to the contrary by the office

of origin,check the passenger list of United Airlines Flight

T #396Y from Atlanta, Ga., to Cleveland, Ohio, for 4/6/68, to
determine if any of the passengers on that flight were

traveling under the name or known aliases of JAMES EARL RAY.

@- Cleveland (é&ls ) ,
2 - Memphis (44-—}1987) iicls-15)
1 - Savannah

CMD/bb
(5)

S s Y5

{ SEARCHED . INDEXED » |
SERIALIZED_M J/FILED

| \L ( : JONZE 1966
Approved: : .‘ ‘ : .»

Specialkgent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES G Ei{NMENT

Memorandum

SAC, CLEVELAND (44-565)
SA HAROLD E. WEIDA

- SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo all agents, 6-18~68,

Stops previously placed were removed at the following
agencies: :

Canton PD, Identification Bureau, Mary‘ Lou Kaufman,
6~19-68, '

Stark County SO, Canton, Ohio, Deputy Richard Barnhart,
Identification Bureau, 6-19-68,

Alliance PD, ;:Irene McKee, 6-210-68.

HEW/hw
(1D

Yof- 555 =460
SEARCHED. e ANDEXED

SERIALIZED AEN_F Lrg ----------- -
Juil 2 1968

_ N
Ul A

Buy U.S. Séw’ng: Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

. 5010~-108-01
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. ATETEL

| -.TO: DINECTOR, FBI. ATTN,:~CRY
-, FROM: SAGC, ::wvmxn tasosasy 1

| MURREN .

e u&lat fram Director te'Taﬂ&AS Lia EﬂﬁRBﬁAﬁ .
Editar, "claveland Prass", Clﬂvalané, Ohio, ﬁfl?/ﬁa.,

© Om Gilsfﬁa, 1 9eraanally aentacﬁed Mr. B@Aﬁb&AK
who im an SAC Contact, and again pevsonally thanked him fur ‘
the editorial entitlcd “Superb Police Work™ in the captioned
CAsSe, whica appearea in the June 10in issue of his: pay@r.

o ﬁr. B@&RQHAN iﬁdicateé at thia time he greatly .
appreciated the pergomal letter he received from ¥r. Hoover

on 6/17/88. He indicated that the investigation was a classic

- example of outstandipg police work and certminly o credit

to the Buresu. Mr. BOARDMARW indicamted that he would mee

that the original cartoon, which is enclosed herswith,

prapared by BILL RGRERTS, WRS obtaineé and forwardad ta

Pirector Hbav&r. .

' . It is respsntfully requested that a lettsr of
thanks be sent to Mr. BILL ROBERTS, Cleveland Press, 801
Lakeside Avenus, Clevelsnd, Ohic 44114, for furnishing his -
" original: cartaﬂn c@aearning th& aay inveatigat&ﬁn, o :

: - Indices Cl@velanﬁ Jiviaian aould ﬁot preciﬁde
haaaring this request. ,

4~Buresn {Eﬁﬂlﬁﬂure)
. &~61eveland :

c/c - 80-502
- 80-29

“’Zj&%ﬁf{

)‘_ Presad

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 i 5010~107-4

MAY 1862 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44=565) -
ATTN: SA MARTIN MC CANN DATE: 6/24/68

§A JOHN W. FOSTER

SUBJECT: MURKIN ‘
CR

Re serial 342 and SAC Memo 6/18/68,

This is to record that all stops placed within

the Marion RA regardlng 1nstant matter have been removed,
4

Further on 5/9/68 a review of the Marion City
Directory disclosed telephone # 389-.3058 is listed to
FRANK R. PIATT, 767 Pole Lane Road., Contact with Mrs.
HATTIE PIATT, 948 Drexel Avenue,. who SA FOSTER was
personally acqualnted with thru another investigation,
disclosed she was a sister in law to FRANK R. PIATT, 767
Pole Lane Road, and FRANK has a son, RONALD PIATT 1n
the U.S. Air Force, stationed in or near Houston, Texas,
and RONALD frequently calls his parents from Houston.

Sl:/‘ ”” INDEXED ;O :
SEMALIZED £ANFLED 2

U\rwr‘1968 7 ‘

};#L;lﬁ(,LtvELAND !

\1

WV\ U/ | Jﬁ?/?

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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o668

TO:  SAC, CHICAGO -/ [
- FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (4ht-565) (// |
RE:"  MURKIN h

'Re Savannah airtei folGV' 6/20/68.

' Enclosed for CG is one Xerox cqpycf Savannah airtel

to CV, 6/20/68 along with the enclosed FD 302 of Pyvt. WILLIAM
DENNIS HARRY, dated 6/18/68, concerning the possibility of
. JAMES DARL RAY being a passenger aboard Uhlted Alrlines Flight
'#396Y from Atlanta, Ga., to CV, 0., on 4/6/68

Service Representative, ED PAYNE United. Airlines,

CV, advised this date that the Passenger 1ist of the above

. fllght is now available in CG 1n care of JOHN HUDSON, Super-

visor, Ravenue and Accounting, Tlecket Lift Reports - BX, - '
*  telephone 625-1400, Ext. 2200. Mr. PAYNE advised that he had .
© - telephonically centacted Mr. HUDSON- who stated he would make

" flight records avallable to a representative of the FBI,
LEAD

]

CHICAGO:Y -
A” CHICAGO ILLINOIS

Will ccntact JOHN HUDSON and check. passenger list

- of Flight 396 Y, United Airlines on 4/6/68 to determine if any
of the passengers on that flight were traveling under the name
. or known allases of JAMES EARL RAY.

Chic&go (Enc..2) B Memnhis (Info) (4& 1987 %
@< Clevelend R Savannah (Info) (4&—17 8)
. MPM/.’}SJ : _ - : ; - e, oy w “l'ﬁrcied ;

( ‘ : : SR T S ; erialized 127 st 3 re oo
et o

o 5»1ndexad

: ﬁhd.___uWygi

- | ‘ - 4/7
L% - 'zgl’é?r'\fﬂ ;'( tf
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June 26, 1968

Mr. William Roberts
Cleveland Préss ,
901 Liakeside Avenus
Cleveland, Ohio 44114

- Dear Mr. Roberts.

I have received your excellent cartoon
entitled "No Place to Hide" which appeared in the =~ |
June 10th issue of the Cleveland Press and wanted you
to know how much I appreciate having it.

All of us in the FBI are grateful for your
support and hope our future efforts will continue to merit
your approva!

‘sinéerely yours,

J. Edgar Hooven

@- Cleveland (44-565)
Reurairtel 6/24/68

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI CLEVELAND

FEI MEMPHIS

526PM URGENT 7-2-68 DGB

Tr DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND CLEVELAND
FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987)

MURKIN, CR.

DAVIS SUBSTATION, U. S. POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT, MEMPHIS,
TENN., INTERCEPTED A PACKAGE FROM THE AMERICAN HERITAGE BOOK
SERVICE OFFICES, THREE THREE FOUR WEST CENTER STREET, MARION,
OHIO, DIRECTED TO ERIC S, GALT; LORAINE MOTEL, MEMPHIS, TENN.,
ON JULY ONE LAST. THIS PACKAGE CONTAINED THREE VOLUMES OF
"THE AMERICAN HERITAGE, HISTORY OF THE'PRESIDENTS OF THE
UNITED STATES." THE INVOICE ACCOMPANYING THIS PACKAGE WHICH
WAS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTYSEVEN DOLLARS FORTY CENTS BORE THE
LEGEND E SPACE TWO NINE D EIGHT SPACE FOUR R ZERQ ONE SPACE
? THREE EIGHT ONE ZERO TWO GLT SPACE E ONE TW0. USPO DEPARTMENT
WILL RETURN THESE BOOKS TO THE AMERICAN HERITAGE BOOK SERVICE
OFFICES NEXT WEEK.,

CLEVELAND, AT MARION, OHIO, IDENTIFY INDIVIDUAL PLACING
ORDER FOR THESE BOOKS, Ps
END.

MJB 4 il = S0S = 7/ L

-t

T lomm SEARCHED .../ INDEXED £
FBI CLEVELAND  Sf¢ ) o SERIALIZED/ ep L=

al2led JUL2 -1968
P . il ¢ i FBI— CLEVELAND

L™
o
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' 8AQ, }mms (&&«1987 )
- 8AC, CLEVELAND (4%565) (P)
‘bmgm - COST DATA

-Re-ﬁemphis air?e}; #/lg/éﬁg

The fo1lowing st&tistias gertaiﬁ to the Cleveland
Divisien for the month of June, 1968 _ - '

»{vll. ﬁumber of man ho;rs:
. Special Agents:
- Regular Hours -~ 23
Overtime Hours- 3
¢lerical Employees: 4
Mileage: 67 - 5
T
6 Agehts

23 Memphis ‘

: f;ﬁi;ﬂ Gleve}gnﬁ.
JIT/1ng

(%)

o
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

a4 -

FBI

Date: 7/3/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

PLAIN
URGENT

Transmit the following in

(Priority)
TO BUREAU (U44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM CLEVELAND (U4-565)
MURKIN, CR, 00: MEMPHIS

RE MEMPHIS TEL, JULY TWO LAST,

CONTACT WITH FULFILIMENT CORPORATION OF AMERICA, (FCA),
MARION, OHIO, MAGAZINE CONTRACTORS FOR AMFRICAN HERITAGE CO.,
DISCLOSED ON APRIL TWENTYNINE LAST, FCA RECEIVED AMERICAN
HERTTAGE BUSINESS REPLY POSTCARD WHEREON ERIC S. GALT, LORAINE
MOTEL, MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, ORDERED THE AMERTICAN HERTTAGE HSTORY
OF THE PRESIDENTS OF THE UNITED STATES, CONSISTING OF THREE

. JOLUMES, INCLUDING THE NISTORY OF THE PRESIDENCY BY MARCUS
CUNLIFFE AND THE PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE PRESIDENCY (TWO
VOLUMES)., GALT ALSO ORDERED TWELVE INCH LP RECORDING, THE
INVENTION OF THE PRESIDENCY,  GALT REQUESTED HE BE BILLED
FOR ABOVE, POSTCARD RECEIVED BY FCA BORE NO POSTMARK INASMUCH
AS IT WAS A PRE-ADDRESSED BUSINESS REPLY CARD,

' FCA ADVISED THE BUSINESS REPLY CARD USED BY GALT WOULD HAVE
BEEN A CARD SENT TO AN EXPIRED NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AMERICAN
HERITAGE SUBSCRIBER, CHECK OF FCA RECORDS DISCLOSED GALT'S

2/ ON_ SIXTYSEVEN AMERICAN HERITAGE SUBSCRIBERS

- {/ DI - g
Apptroved: /;’ : Sen£ /WE ’/ﬁ"ﬁﬁ Pe

. y
Special ngnt in Charge boor e
el #8507

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

Transmit the following in - .
. ' {Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

- PAGE TWO.

UACB, ABOVE CARD BEING FORWARDED TO FBI FOR

APPROPRIATE HANDWRITING AND FINGERPRINT EXAMINATION,

Approved: Senﬁ
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



'r for meny magazinesainc udlng
R " 129;,:1968, “FCA" received American:
”’";Heritage business reply postcard ‘whereon ERIC: S.. GALT,*Tf ain .’
S Motel, Memphis, Tennessee, ordered. the American Heritage Hlstory e
'Lgof the Presiﬁent of the U S., censisting of three VOlumes,

R The bu81ness;reply card bearin ﬁthe hand printing'ERIC S.
~qn¢fGALT, Lorain Motel, ‘Memphis, Tennessee, “would have. been . 2 card sent
- ¢ to‘an“expired1967 American. Heritage .sibscriber, aid would have '’ . - .
consisted of. two. hmves, namely the pre-addressed Half: that wasrggiqﬂr

returned to FCA ‘the’ other half beaing the rané and address ef,p“'“'

ff;returned

 on_7/3/68 - o Mariod, Ohio’

,4Date dlciuted

ihe property of the FB! und ls loqned lo your ugency . -
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& O
7/9/68

" A IRTEL

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

- SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)
MURKIN
Re Cleveland airtel to Chicago dated 6/26/68.

: As Memphis iz aware, all United Air Lines
" £lights from Atlanta from 4/5 - 12/68, have previously
~ been checked by Buagents, Chicago, for names and known
- aliases of subject, this case, with negative resulis,
- Included in that chart was Flight 396, as set forth in
referenced airtel..

2 - Memphis :
>~ Cleveland (44-565) - . ‘ , , . : q}
1 - guvannnh (44-1768) : - 4A¢,¢n;5ﬁ.%jé

1 - Chicago = ‘ SEARCHED. INDEXED

?2})1 :cus - |  UALIZED, LA FILED 1278
o . . JuL 16 1968
' ' : . "' FBl — CLEVELAND. —.

S

-
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7/20/68

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 8 (
(ATTENTION: FBI LABORATG&?Q;V

SAC, CLEVELAND (#4~565) (P) 7/

MURKIN N
CR . -

 00: MEMPHIS

OV tel o Bufeau,-7/3/68

» Enclosed for Bureau and Msmphis are 1 and 8 copies
respectively of FD-302 reflecting interview of ALVIN R. CARLSON,
Marion, Ohio. Also enclosed for Bureau is an American Heritage
Business Reéply Posteard from.ERIC 8, GALT Lorain Motel,
Memphis, Tennessee. ‘

: ‘ - Bureau is requested to comyare the hand printing
appearing on enclosed specifically the name ERIC S. GALT
Lorain Motel, Memphis, Tennessee with any known hand printing
ot flle for JAMES EARL RAY, FBI ; 42 G.

"~ Bureau is also requested to process enc]osure for
latent prints and if any developed determine if identlcal with
_prints of RAY. .

) - Bureau is requested to furniah Memphis and Cleveland
‘nsults of eﬁamination, and return enclosure to 01eveland._”

I - Bureau (Enc. 2% (RM)
2 =~ Memphis (Enc, ) (RM)
- Cléveland

Saﬂrched ﬁ

Smr’r's. e ‘C’. s j ZEA’é

‘ ‘.7 !Thj {50 trmmcmn
R o JC‘J - L‘»IZZ:;“)‘

;4//47,,(?,\5”& 5. §/7Q
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N

0 of the .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
- WASHINGTON, D. €. 26535

‘71e: FBI, Memphis . (44-1987) © pae: July 18, 1968
T ? mphis . ( A ) ... FBIFileNo. 44-38861
ne: MURKIN o ' fane.  D-680712073 JK
CR . ' : ST :

( .

Speciimens recel;/ed ‘. 7/12/68

Q388"American'Heritage business‘reply card bearing on revérset'
- side the hand printed name and address "Eric S. Galt
Loraine Motel.Memphis Tenn," ‘ '

Result of examination:

Significant differences were noted as the result of
comparing the questioned hand printing on Q388 with the known
hand printing of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #405942G; however, because
of the limited nature of the hand printing involved and the
presence of certain characteristics a definite conclusion was
not reached. : . "

- Q388 will belretufned separateiy. Photographs were
made, S - ' K -

Wil ces )

JOLT71968

" FBI—GLEVELAND

S (el 1T

| SEARCHED WD’EXED;;_
SERIALIZED £, ~FILED Z@L:
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Luborutory Trunsm ‘orm

772 N

S

ME“%%

Fatel. LABORATORY <6 %

FEDERAL BUREAU OF [NVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate:  July 16, 1968

MURKIN
CR s
.00: Memphis

John Edgar Hoover, Director

reI File No. 44-38861 -
. Lab. No. . D-680712073 JK
E?c‘cxmirmtion requested by: - Cleveland . -
Reference: " A irtel 7/10/68
Ex&mination requested: Document -~ Fingerpriﬁt

Remarks:

You w111 be adv1sed separately regarding the results
of the fingerprint examination and disposition of Q388 '
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